
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

05/13/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,354,629
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,422,361

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,493,479
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 1,568,153
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 1,646,560
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 1,728,888

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 1,815,333
5.10% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.2% 14.2% 8th Payment 1,906,099
3.77% 2.00% 6 05/11/22 Wed $16,948,102 $69,594,388 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.9% 16.6% 9th Payment 2,001,404

4.27% 4.27% 7 05/14/22 Sat $24,280,560 $82,483,613 $83,000,000 $48,500,000 1.711 4.1% 20.0% 10th Payment 2,101,474
1.88% 1.88% 8 05/16/22 Mon $13,448,248 $90,308,508 $90,000,000 $52,600,000 1.711 2.3% 21.9% 11th Payment 2,206,548
3.82% 3.82% 9 05/18/22 Wed $17,595,519 $100,546,502 $91,000,000 $53,200,000 1.711 3.0% 24.2% 12th Payment 2,316,876
7.09% 7.09% 10 05/21/22 Sat $26,002,052 $115,675,858 $104,000,000 $60,800,000 1.711 4.4% 27.5% 13th Payment 2,432,719
8.00% 8.00% 11 05/23/22 Mon $14,524,107 $124,126,744 $113,000,000 $66,000,000 1.711 2.5% 29.3% 14th Payment 2,554,355
7.00% 7.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $18,827,206 $134,393,660 $123,000,000 $71,900,000 1.711 3.2% 31.5% 15th Payment 2,682,073
5.00% 5.00% 13 05/28/22 Sat $27,302,155 $148,410,923 $137,000,000 $80,100,000 1.711 4.6% 34.6% 16th Payment 2,816,177
8.19% 8.19% 14 05/30/22 Mon $15,713,632 $156,478,496 $147,000,000 $85,900,000 1.711 2.7% 36.4% 17th Payment 2,956,986
3.35% 3.35% 15 06/01/22 Wed $19,457,917 $166,468,431 $158,000,000 $92,300,000 1.711 3.3% 38.4% 18th Payment 3,104,835
4.50% 4.50% 16 06/04/22 Sat $28,530,752 $181,116,472 $172,000,000 $100,500,000 1.711 4.8% 41.4% 19th Payment 3,260,077
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $16,378,318 $190,364,294 $183,000,000 $107,000,000 1.711 2.8% 43.0% 20th Payment 3,423,080
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $20,333,524 $200,803,776 $195,000,000 $114,000,000 1.711 3.4% 44.9% 21st Payment 3,594,234
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $29,814,635 $216,110,979 $180,000,000 $105,200,000 1.711 5.0% 47.7% 22nd Payment 3,773,946
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $16,378,318 $224,519,810 $0 1.711 2.8% 49.1% 23rd Payment 3,962,643
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $20,333,524 $234,959,292 $0 1.711 3.4% 50.9% 24th Payment 4,160,776
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $29,814,635 $250,266,494 $0 1.711 5.0% 53.3% 25th Payment 4,368,814
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $16,378,318 $258,675,326 $0 1.711 2.8% 54.6% 26th Payment 4,587,255
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $20,333,524 $269,114,808 $0 1.711 3.4% 56.2% 27th Payment 4,816,618
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $29,814,635 $284,422,010 $0 1.711 5.0% 58.3% 28th Payment 5,057,449
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $16,378,318 $292,830,842 $0 1.711 2.8% 59.5% 29th Payment 5,310,321
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $20,333,524 $303,270,324 $1,815,000,000 $1,060,800,000 1.711 3.4% 60.9% 30th Payment 5,575,837
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $29,814,635 $318,577,526 $1,870,000,000 $1,092,900,000 1.711 5.0% 62.8% Total 90,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,700,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/13/2022
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